Specifications
Designs
Information for the user
Experience with
vortex flow sensors
Vortex Flow Sensors VA 05/2004
Probes ⋅ Probe Extensions ⋅ Probe Guides
Flow ⋅ Flow rate

5
4 of 8
Model designations of the
vortex probes VA40
Types of sensor
VA vortex flow sensor, v-sensor
VA with 3 conductors
VAT vortex flow sensor with inte-
grated  temperature probe
Pt100, vt-sensor:
v-sensor VA with 3 conduc-
tors;
t-sensor Pt100, DIN IEC 751,
tolerance 1/3 class B, 4-wire
configurated
Width across corners
VA40 probes have a rectangular
shape with 40 mm width across cor-
ners favourable for flow. Therefore
they have to have insertion openings
with a hole diameter larger than
40 mm for insertion in pipe lines or
ducts.
Probe tube diameter from sensor
The connecting tube for all VA40 vor-
tex flow sensors has a diameter of
20 mm, beginning at the sensor hou-
sing. VA40/42 probes expand approx.
40 mm after the sensor housing and
then have a diameter of 42 mm or
42.4 mm respectively. The advantage
of the VA40/42 is that the sensor
housing can be fed through the bor-
ing of a probe guide piece or globe
cock with a diameter of 42 mm or
rather 42.4 mm. VA40/42 probes
have a connection thread onto which
the probe tube can be screwed for
extension purposes.
Sensor materials
E stainless steel
sensor housing 1.4581
ceramics
connection tubes 1.4571
seals VITON®
T titanium
sensor housing titanium 3.7161
ceramics
connection tubes titanium
seals VITON®
H Hastelloy
sensor housing Hastelloy C4
2.4610,
optional
Hastelloy C22,
ceramics
connection tubes Hastelloy
seals VITON®
L tantalum
sensor housing tantalum
ceramics
connection tubes tantalum
seals VITON®
The choice of materials should be
made with a view to the required
corrosion resistance. Hastelloy B2
upon request. Instead of the stand-
ard seal material VITON®, KALREZ®
or, for low temperatures, SILICONE,
are also available on request.
Medium
G air/gases
Vortex flow sensors VA40 are prima-